City of Crossville

392 N. Main Crossville, TN 38555



Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 6:00 PM

Council Chambers

City Council

Mayor James Mayberry
Mayor Pro-Tem J. H. Graham, III
Council Member Pamala Harris
Council Member Scot Shanks
Council Member Danny Wyatt
City Manager Greg Wood
City Clerk Sally Oglesby

AUDIT COMMITTEE - 5:30 p.m.

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 p.m.

Call to Order

Roll Call

1.	Proclamations/Presentations				
	<u>17-0082</u>	a) Student of the Month			
2.	Public Comment				
3.	Appointments				
a.	<u>17-0075</u>	Stormwater Board of Appeals			
		Sponsors: Engineering Department			
b.	<u>17-0076</u>	Crossville Regional Planning Commission			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> James Mayberry			
C.	<u>17-0099</u>	Personnel Board			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk			
4.	Consent Agenda				
a.	<u>17-0092</u>	Approval of minutes (2/14, 3/7)			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk			
	Ordinances on Third Reading				
b.	<u>17-0023</u>	Ordinance amending the FY2016-17 budget for police vehicle			
		Ordinances on Second Reading			
c.	<u>17-0046</u>	Ordinance amending § 1-801 of the Crossville Municipal Code regarding public records			
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk			
d.	<u>17-0069</u>	Miox M2 System - Holiday Hills			
		Sponsors: Water Resources Department			

e.	<u>17-0094</u>	Ordinance replacing § 16-200 of the Crossville Municipal Code regarding excavation and cut fees in public right-of-way <u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk, Engineering Department, W/S Maintenance, Street Department and Planning Department Additional Consent Items	
	17 0000		
f.	<u>17-0088</u>	Resolution regarding Tennessee Broadband Accessibility Act	
g.	<u>17-0086</u>	Approval of \$3,500 donation to Senior Men's Softball	
h.	<u>17-0089</u>	Approval of funds for Fire Department Recruit School	
i.	<u>17-0112</u>	Approval to submit grant request for funding of Jet A fuel truck	
		Sponsors: Airport and City Clerk	
j.	<u>17-0098</u>	Approval of Policy for "Request for Qualifications"	
		Sponsors: Engineering Department and Tim Begley	
k.	<u>17-0027</u>	Approval of Certificate of Compliance for Good Times Wine Spirits & Brew	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk	
I.	<u>17-0067</u>	Approval of Certificate of Compliance for Peavine Wine & Spirits	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk	
m.	<u>17-0074</u>	Approval of Certificate of Compliance for Jan's Wine & Liquor	
		Sponsors: City Clerk	
n.	<u>17-0096</u>	Approval of temporary street closings for Fridays at the Crossroads on April 7	
		Sponsors: City Clerk	
Ο.	<u>17-0084</u>	Approval of Three Star Grant	
5.	Bids/Purchases		
a.	<u>17-0097</u>	Sale & Harvesting of Timber	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> Engineering Department	
6.	Marketing Report		
	<u>17-0091</u>	March Marketing Report	
		Sponsors: Marketing Department	

Cumberland County/Chamber Report

7.

8.	Other Business		
a.	<u>17-0080</u>	Discussion and action on Woodlawn trail	
b.	<u>17-0061</u>	Discussion and possible action on retiree rehires	
		Sponsors: Human Resources	
C.	<u>17-0083</u>	Discussion and action on full time position for Palace Theatre	
		Sponsors: Marketing Department and Palace Department	
d.	<u>17-0101</u>	Discussion and action on Solid Waste Collection	
		Sponsors: Street Department	
e.	<u>17-0095</u>	Ordinance adding § 14-901 to the Crossville Municipal Code pertaining to telecommunication facility services moratorium	
		<u>Sponsors:</u> City Clerk, Engineering Department, Planning Department, Street Department, W/S Maintenance, Code Department and Information Technology Department	
f.	<u>17-0111</u>	Discussion and possible action on Shooting Sports Park	
9.	City Attorney's Report		
	<u>17-0093</u>	City Attorney's Report	
10.	City Manager's Report		
	<u>17-0104</u>	City Manager's Report	

ADJOURNMENT